\$40.00 12257

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilson Auto Electric Limited		02/15/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBB Minnesota, LLC	
Street Address:	5640 Commerce Boulevard East	
City:	Mobile	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36619	
Entity Type:	y Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1225738	WILSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-1301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-444-7783

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Kirk A. Damman

Address Line 1: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000

Address Line 2: Box IP Department

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk Damman
Signature:	/Kirk A Damman/
Date:	03/18/2008

TRADEMARK

900101879 REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0818

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT

The Undersigned, WILSON AUTO ELECTRIC LIMITED, whose full post office address is 600 Golspie Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R2K 2V1, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BBB Minnesota, LLC, whose full post office address is 5640 Commerce Boulevard East, Mobile, Alabama 36619, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in, to and under the following USA Trade-mark:

Trade-Mark Name	Registration No.	
WILSON DESIGN	1225738	

and all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the said Trade-mark.

The Undersigned hereby authorizes the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to transfer title of the said Trade-mark to BBB Minnesota, LLC.

EXECUTED at Wennipeg, MB on the 15th day of February 2008

WILSON AUTO ELECTRIC LIMITED

Nam

I have the authority to bind the corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 03/18/2008